PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Address

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Danisco Sweeteners Oy	08/19/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Danisco Sweeteners Oy
Street Address:	Sokeritehtaantie 10
City:	Kotka
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	48210

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09908744

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 371 2600 Email: mcimbala@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1427.0010005/MAC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michele A. Cimbala, Reg. No. 33,851

Total Attachments: 2

500255790

source=14270010005EXTRACT#page1.tif source=14270010005EXTRACT#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019141 FRAME: 0375

EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER

Company name: Danisco Sweeteners Oy

Business Identity Code: 1657362-0 Company Registered: 01.05.2001

Company Form: limited liability company

Domicile: Kotka

Company's Contact Details:

Mailing Address: P.O.Box 213, 48101 Kotka

Visiting Address: Sokeritehtaantie 10, 48210 Kotka

Register entries:

COMPANY NAME (registered 24.09.2001) Danisco Sweeteners Oy.

_ _ _ _ _ _ _

DOMICILE (registered 19.08.2005) Kotka.

_ _ _ _ _ _ _

SHARE CAPITAL (registered 01.05.2001)
Share capital: €10.000.000,00, paid in full.
Number of shares: 100.
Nominal value of a share: €100.000,00.

BOARD OF DIRECTORS (registered 19.08.2005) Chairperson: Pekka Ilkka Sorsa Ordinary members: Bengt Gunnar Lindholm

Petteri Jalmari Rehu Henrik Birgersson Sundén

OTHER MANAGEMENT (registered 01.12.2001) Managing Director: Henrik Birgersson Sundén

LEGAL REPRESENTATION (registered 01.05.2001) Under the Companies Act, the Company's name is signed by the Board of Directors.



SIGNING ON BEHALF OF THE COMPANY (registered 01.05.2001) According to the Articles of Association, the Company's name is signed by the Chairperson of the Board of Directors and the Managing Director each on his own or by any two Board members jointly.

AUTHORIZATION TO SIGN FOR THE COMPANY (registered 01.04.2003)
Antti Vilhelm Becker
Olli-Pekka Eroma
Alpo Antero Hagqvist
Heikki Olavi Heikkilä
Pirjo Irene Ihalainen
Pasi Akseli Keipinen
Eija Hannele Kemppilä
Sisko Katariina Posti
Marja-Leena Sarkki
Persons authorised to sign for the Company sign any two
together, or each individually jointly with a member of the
Board.

COMPANY NAME HISTORY:

24.09.2001 - Danisco Sweeteners Oy 01.05.2001 - 23.09.2001 Danisco Sweeteners Finland Oy

Helsinki, 15 March 2007

For a true copy of the extract:

Welluccellace Ulla Vironen Administrative Officer

Fee €91.50

